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LPG Fuel System Approvals 

PURSUANT to regulation 90B of the Traffic Regulations 1976* (as inserted by the Traffic Regulations 1976, Amendment No. 7) and pursuant 
to the powers dele~ted to me by the Secretary for Transport, I, Robert Norman Abram, Chief Automotive Engineer, hereby approve the 
components listed m the Schedule hereto for inclusion in any LPG fuel system installed and operated in accordance with the requirements 
of New Zealand Standard NZS 5422, Part 2, 1980 (and any standard made in amendment thereto or in substitution therefor). 

MOT 
Reference 

SCHEDULE 

Description 

AF LO2 009 LPG filler valve, manufactured by Divisified Fuel Systems of Christchurch, marked DFS 792. 
Dated at Wellington this 17th day of October 1984. 

R. N. ABRAM, Chief Automotive Engineer. 
*S.R. 1976/227 

Amendment No. 1: S.R. 1978/72 
Amendment No. 2: S.R. 1978/301 
Amendment No. 3: S.R. 1979/128 
Amendment No. 4: S.R. 1980/31 
Amendment No. 5: S.R. 1980/115 
Amendment No. 6: S.R. 1981/158 
Amendment No. 7: S.R. 1981/311 
Amendment No. 8: S.R. 1981/93 
Amendment No. 9: S.R. 1983/282 
Amendment No. 10: S.R. 1984/31 
Amendment No. 11: S.R. 1984/169 

(M.O.T. 14/1/17) 
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Ministry of Energy-New Zealand Electricity Division Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 

New Plymouth Power Station cleaning Lloyd Cleaning Services Ltd. 
Dated at Wellington this 15th day of October 1984. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

148,196.12 

P. J. WARE, for General Manager. 
21/84/ISM 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 26 SEPTEMBER 1984 

Liabilities 
Overseas liabilities-

Denominated in overseas currencies­
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term .. 

400,405 
1,646,906 

Denominated in New Zealand currency­
(a) Short term 50,576 
(b) Long term 

Allocation of special drawing 
I.M.F. 

Deposits­
(a) State: 

Public account .. 
Other 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts .. 
(d) Trading banks 
(e) Other 

Notes in circulation .. 
Other liabilities 
Reserve~ 

(a) General reserve 

rights by 

. . 2,222,038 
85,773 

155,650 
94,753 

11 
54,012 

(b) Other reserves . . . . . . 
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account 

61,440 
50,088 

$(000) 

2,097,887 

287,415 

2,612,237 
652,489 

2,767 

111,528 

$5,764,323 

Assets 
Overseas assets-

Denominated in overseas currencies­
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term . . . . . . . . 
(c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing 

rights 
Denominated in New Zealand currency­

(a) Short term .. 
(b) Long term 

Gold .. 

Advances and discounts­
(a) State: 

Public account .. 
Other .. 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts .. 
(d) Trading banks: 

Compensatory deposits 
Other 

(e)Other 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) New Zealand Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets .. 

1,089,813 
15,580 

279 

2,959 
699 

3,310 
799,922 
537,803 

136,096 
31,581 

349 

2,247,785 
18,423 

$(000) 

1,109,330 

1,509,061 

2,266,208 
879,724 

$5,764,323 

G. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services. 


